



Order Sheet

MAC No. 2256 of 2019

Branch Manager. Hdfc Ergo General Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Smt. Kisu (kishu)
Bai Patel

25/10/2021	<p>Shri Rohitashva Singh, counsel for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Heard on I.A.No.1, application for condonation of delay in filing appeal.</p> <p>Considering the reasons assigned in the application, delay in filing appeal is condoned.</p> <p>I.A.No.1 is allowed.</p> <p>Also heard on I.A.No.3, application for exemption from filing the certified copy of the order under Section 170 of the M.V. Act, 1988.</p> <p>For the reasons assigned in the application, this application deserves to be allowed.</p> <p>Also heard on I.A.No.2, application for staying the effect and operation of the impugned award and its execution.</p> <p>Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, it is directed that on appellant depositing 75% of the awarded amount before the concerned Tribunal within 60 days, execution of the remaining part of the awarded amount shall remain stayed until further orders.</p> <p>It is made clear that this order shall not come in the way of disbursement of the awarded amount so deposited by the Insurance Company in favour of the claimants upon due verification.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Call for the records.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents on payment of P.F. as per rules making the same returnable in 6 weeks.</p> <p>List this case after 4 months.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p>
Deepti	