



Order Sheet

MAC No.2256 of 2019

Branch Manager. Hdfc Ergo General Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Smt. Kisu (kishu) Bai Patel

07/01/2022	<p>Shri Rohitasava Singh, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard on I.A.No.4/2021, an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee.</p> <p>Upon due consideration, the application is allowed and disposed of.</p> <p>Registry is directed to proceed further.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>SD/-</b> <b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b> Judge</p>
Tumane	