

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 2256 of 2019**

BRANCH MANAGER. HDFC Ergo General Insurance Company
Limited **versus** SMT. KISU (KISHU) BAI PATEL and others

Order Sheet

09/04/2025	<p>Mr. Tanmay Rai, Advocate on behalf of Mr. NK Thakur, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Arvind Prasad, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Samir Singh, Advocate for the Respondent/s.</p> <p>As prayed by Counsel appearing for the Appellant, list this matter after six weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p> <p>Shubham</p>